

INEOS Styrolution India Ltd.

5th Floor, Ohm House-II, Ohm Business Park, Subhanpura, Vadodara – 390 023 Gujarat, India

www.inesostyrolutionindia.com

October 08, 2021

To,

BSE Limited
Dept. DSC_CRD
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street
Mumbai 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 506222

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, 'G' Block, Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra ('E') Mumbai 400 051

NSE Symbol: INEOSSTYRO

Sub.: Intimation under Regulations 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir / Madam,

We wish to inform you that the Company has received a letter dated October 08, 2021 (annexed herewith) from the promoter of the Company, namely INEOS Styrolution APAC Pte. Ltd. ("Promoter"), wherein the Promoter has notified its intention to reduce its shareholding in INEOS Styrolution India Limited.

This intimation is also being uploaded on the Company's website at www.ineosstyrolutionindia.com

We request you to kindly note the same and acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you.

Yours Faithfully, For INEOS Styrolution India Limited

Abhijaat Sinha Head-Legal & Company Secretary

Encl.: As above

Head Office:
INEOS Styrolution India Ltd.
CIN: L25200GJ1973PLC002436
5th Floor, Ohm House-II, Ohm Business Park,
Subhanpura, Vadodara – 390 023, Gujarat, India

Tele: +91 265-2303201/02

Fax No: +91 265-2303203

Registered Office: INEOS Styrolution India Ltd. CIN: L25200GJ1973PLC002436 5th Floor, Ohm House-II, Ohm B

5th Floor, Ohm House-II, Ohm Business Park, Subhanpura, Vadodara – 390 023, Gujarat, India

Tele: +91 265-2303201/02 Fax No: +91 265-2303203



INEOS Styrolution APAC Pte Ltd.

111 Somerset Road #14-16 to 21 TripleOne Somerset Singapore 238164

ineos-styrolution.com

INEOS Styrolution APAC Pte Ltd., 111 Somerset Road #14-16 to 21 TripleOne Somerset, Singapore 238164

October 8, 2021

INEOS Styrolution India Ltd.
Board of Directors

Ohm House – II, 5th Floor, Ohm Business Park, Nr. Balaji Hospital, Subhanpura, Vadodara Gujarat, 390023

Dear Sirs and Madam,

NOTIFICATION OF INTENTION TO REDUCE SHAREHOLDING

INEOS Styrolution APAC Pte. Ltd. (a member of INEOS Group) currently the Promoter holding 75% shareholding interest in INEOS Styrolution India Ltd, a publicly listed company in India, is hereby notifying of its intention to reduce its shareholding in INEOS Styrolution India Limited.

Yours faithfully,

Rob Buntinx

Director

Phone: +65 6933 8350 E-mail: globalinfo@styrolution.com Registration No: 200818085M